
Bushbury Blog 
 

Dear Parents and Carers, 
I hope you have all managed to do something you enjoy this half term 
holiday. The staff are looking forward to making lots of progress with 
your child’s learning over the next 6 weeks, before the Easter Holidays.  
Please keep this Bushbury blog handy as it contains important dates 
and information that you will need over the coming weeks. 
In line with new Covid regulations, there are some slight changes to isolation rules and if 
you are a close contact. These are detailed in this blog, however our attendance officers will 
be happy to explain this guidance further. 

 

DON’T FORGET WORLD BOOK DAY – THURSDAY 3RD 
MARCH   Come to school dressed as a book 
character to celebrate our love for books. 

Book Amnesty – Find any school books that need 
returning and bring them back in please. 

 
RED NOSE DAY for COMIC RELIEF– FRIDAY 

18TH MARCH 

   The school council has asked for donations 

of £1 to raise money for comic relief by 

having a CRAZY clothes and hair day.  

EASTER BONNET PARADES  
Nursery, Reception and Year 1 children 
are invited to create a hat with their 
parent / carer together and bring in 

their Easter Bonnets on Monday 4th April. Parents and carers are 
welcome to come and see the parades in the hall on Tuesday 5th 
April. Nursery and Reception’s will be held at 9:15am and Year 1’s 
parade will be held at 2:40pm.  
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COVID CHANGES 
It is wonderful that after two long years, we are edging towards life without 
Covid restrictions.  
 
Changes to self-isolation and daily testing of close contacts 
 
From Thursday 24 February, the Government removed the legal requirement to 
self-isolate following a positive test. However, staff and children who test 
positive will continue to be advised to stay at home and avoid contact with other 
people for at least 5 full days, and then continue to follow the guidance until 
they have received 2 negative test results on consecutive days. In addition, the 
Government will no longer ask fully vaccinated close contacts and those aged 
under 18 to test daily for 7 days, and remove the legal requirement for close 
contacts who are not fully vaccinated to self-isolate.  Although these are now 
guidelines rather than legal requirements, we hope that parents will choose to 
adhere to these guidelines. This will help to ensure that our staff remain covid-
free and therefore able to continue to provide high quality education to your 
children. Thank you as always, for your support. 
 

 



 

 



 
  

 
 
 
 
 
 

Thurs 3rd Mar World Book Day – Dress as book character, bring in 

any school books you find lurking around! 

Thurs 10th Mar Reception trip to West Midlands Safari Park 

Mon 14th Mar Year 4 Film Making Day 

Wed 16th Mar Y1 trip to Stafford Castle 

Fri 18th Mar RED NOSE DAY-Wear Crazy Clothes for £1 

Tue 5th Apr Nur & Rec Easter Bonnet parades to parents @ 

9:15am  

Y1 Easter Bonnet Parade to parents at 2:40pm 

Thurs 7th Apr Children break up for Easter 

Mon 25th April Children back to school for the Summer term 

Mon 25th and 

Tue 26th Apr 

Parents’ evenings – more details to follow. Come and 

visit the school, look through your child’s work and 

meet the staff.  

 

SPRING TERM 2022 

In school - Monday 28th February to Thursday 7th April  

EASTER HOLIDAY Monday 11th April to Friday 22nd April  

 

SUMMER TERM 2022 

Monday 25th April to Friday 27th May 

HALF TERM HOLIDAY Monday 30th May to Friday 3rd June 

Monday 6th June to Thursday 21st July 

 
INSET DAYS 2022 
Friday 8th April 2022 
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